ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 204

Introduced by Kintner, 2.

WHEREAS, Cass County has implemented a new countywide emergency medical service; and

WHEREAS, two full-time paramedics have been hired to respond to emergency calls in Cass County under a new partnership with the University of Nebraska Medical Center; and

WHEREAS, the program is designed to support the existing community rescue squads in addition to offering a higher level of emergency care; and

WHEREAS, previously in Cass County, volunteers filled the role of emergency responders; and

WHEREAS, several communities in Cass County have signed the paramedic agreement; and

WHEREAS, Nebraska emergency services officials are viewing Cass County's system as a model for other counties to follow.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature commends Cass County for implementing a new countywide emergency medical service.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Cass County Board of Commissioners.